FINAL



## MEDIA RELEASE:

## Friends of El Dorado Hills Library Launch 2023 Annual Campaign

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

October 24, 2023

*El Dorado* Hills, *CA*. On November 1, The Friends of El Dorado Hills Library launches its fifth Annual Campaign!

El Dorado Hills Friends of the Library is an all-volunteer 501 (c) (3) organization that works all year to make a difference to our library.

The El Dorado Hills Library enriches lives by providing an extensive collection of books in various media and many other activities such as Story Time for the young ones, Teen Writers Workshop, Summer Book Challenges, the Social-Emotional Playgroup, Wild Things, Fratello Marionettes Spooktacular, and adult art classes. All these programs take more money than allocated each year by the County.

Last year we gave \$44,000 to the library to purchase 50% of all the new books and make these extra programs possible. This year's goal of \$40,000 will help continue the important work of enriching our library.

"The last few years have really tested the Library's ability to respond to the community's growing needs. We need to think in new ways to provide the services that residents need and expect. But we didn't do it alone. The Friends of the Library provide the necessary funds to purchase new books for all ages in various media and to enhance our educational outreach by completely funding the Early Learning Play Center. We are so grateful that the residents of El Dorado Hills value and support our mission, "observed Jan Robbins, Branch Manager.

The need for financial donations has never been more compelling. The Friends of the Library are so grateful that community members value the El Dorado Hills Library and have helped us exceed our fundraising target every year.

Your generous donation will help us reach our goal.

Donations can be securely made at: https://www.friendsoftheedhlibrary.org/donation